
 
August 25, 2022 

Item No. 7.7. 
Santa's Wonderland Sponsorship Agreement Renewal  

    
Sponsor: Brian Piscacek, Economic Development Manager 
    
Reviewed By CBC: City Council 
     
Agenda Caption:Presentation, discussion, and possible action regarding the second renewal of a 
sponsorship agreement with Land of Lights, Inc., DBA Santa's Wonderland, in the amount of 
$150,000. 
  
Relationship to Strategic Goals:  

 Diverse & Growing Economy 
  
Recommendation(s): Staff recommends approval of the Sponsorship Agreement renewal. 
  
Summary: This is the second and final renewal with Land of Lights, Inc., DBA Santa's Wonderland, 
to encourage visitor stays by promoting "Christmas in College Station" and maintaining College 
Station as a premier destination of the Christmas season. 
 
The campaign partnership with Santa's Wonderland includes collaborative advertising to strategic 
markets, as well as exclusive, on-premise branding. 
  
Budget & Financial Summary: This sponsorship agreement is for $150,000 and will be paid for 
using Hotel Occupancy Tax funds from the Tourism budget. 
  
Attachments:  
1. 21300017_R2 

Page 63 of 355



CONTRACT & AGREEMENT ROUTING FORM                       

 

 

  
CONTRACT#: _______     PROJECT#: _________   BID/RFP/RFQ#: _______ 

 

Project Name / Contract Description: _____________________________________________________ 

 ____________________________________________________________ 

Name of Contractor:  ____________________________________________________________ 

CONTRACT TOTAL VALUE: $ _________________    Grant Funded         Yes             No 
                If yes, what is the grant number:  

Debarment Check          Yes          No         N/A      Davis Bacon Wages Used        Yes        No       N/A  
Section 3 Plan Incl.  Yes          No         N/A  Buy America Required        Yes        No       N/A   
                                  Transparency Report         Yes       No        N/A 

               NEW CONTRACT RENEWAL # _____ CHANGE ORDER # _____         OTHER ______________ 

 BUDGETARY AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Include number of bids solicited, number of bids received, 
funding source, budget vs. actual cost, summary tabulation) 
___________________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

(If required)* 
CRC Approval Date*: __________   Council Approval Date*: ____________ Agenda Item No*: ______

--Section to be completed by Risk, Purchasing or City Secretary’s Office Only— 

Insurance Certificates: ______  Performance Bond: ________  Payment Bond: ________  Info Tech: _______ 

SIGNATURES RECOMMENDING APPROVAL 

__________________________________________  _________________________________  
DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR/ADMINISTERING CONTRACT    DATE 

__________________________________________  _________________________________ 
LEGAL DEPARTMENT           DATE 
 

__________________________________________  _________________________________ 
ASST CITY MGR – CFO         DATE 

APPROVED & EXECUTED  

__________________________________________  _________________________________ 
CITY MANAGER              DATE 

__________________________________________  _________________________________ 
MAYOR (if applicable)                        DATE 

__________________________________________  _________________________________ 
CITY SECRETARY (if applicable)           DATE 

8/16/2022

8/16/2022

8/16/2022

Page 64 of 355



July 20, 2022 

ATTN: Mr. Scott Medlin 

CTTY or Cor J ,EGE STATION 
Home ofTexas A&M University" 

Land of Lights, Inc. dba Santa's Wonderland 
PO Box 10151 

College Station , TX 77842 

RE: C#21300017 Renewal #2 
Sponsorship Agreement Renewal 

Dear Mr. Medlin, 

The City of College Station appreciates the services provided by Land of Lights Inc., this last 
year. We would like to exercise our option to renew the above referenced sponsorship 
agreement for the term of October 1, 2022, through September 30, 2023, with an agreement 
amount of One-Hundred Fifty Thousand, and 00/100 Dollars ($150,000.00). This is the second 
and last renewal for this Sponsorship Agreement. 

If this agreement renewal meets your company's approval, please provide your confirmation for 
renewal via return e-mail to rforsyth@cstx.gov., no later than July 28,2022. 

Attachment 

PO Box 9960 
1101 Texas Avenue 

College Station, TX 77842 

www.cstx.gov 

Page 65 of 355



••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Sponsorship Agreement #21300017 RENEWAL #2 ACCEPTANCE 

By signing herewith, I acknowledge and agree to Agreement#21300017 Renewal #2, for the 
promotion of "Christmas in College Station" in accordance with all terms and conditions 
previously agreed to and accepted, for an amount not to exceed One-Hundred Fifty Thousand, 
and 00/100 Dollars ($150,000). 

I understand this renewal term will be for the period beginning October 1, 2022, through 
September 30, 2023. This is the second last renewal for this Sponsorship Agreement. 

LAND OF LIGHTS INC. DBA 
SANTA'S WONDERLAND 

By:. _____________ _ 
Printed Name: _________ _ 
Title:. __________ _ 

Date: 
-------~ 

CITY OF COLLEGE STATION 

By: _____________ _ 

City Manager 
Date: -------

APPROVED: 

City Attorney 
Date: ------

Asst. City Manager/CFO 
Date: ------

8/16/2022

Manager

Scott Medlin

8/16/2022

8/16/2022

Page 66 of 355



CONTRACT & AGREEMENT ROUTING FORM                       

 

 

  
CONTRACT#: _______     PROJECT#: _________   BID/RFP/RFQ#: _______ 

 

Project Name / Contract Description: _____________________________________________________ 

 ____________________________________________________________ 

Name of Contractor:  ____________________________________________________________ 

CONTRACT TOTAL VALUE: $ _________________    Grant Funded         Yes             No 
                If yes, what is the grant number:  

Debarment Check          Yes          No         N/A      Davis Bacon Wages Used        Yes        No       N/A  
Section 3 Plan Incl.  Yes          No         N/A  Buy America Required        Yes        No       N/A   
                                  Transparency Report         Yes       No        N/A 

               NEW CONTRACT RENEWAL # _____ CHANGE ORDER # _____         OTHER ______________ 

 BUDGETARY AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Include number of bids solicited, number of bids received, 
funding source, budget vs. actual cost, summary tabulation) 
___________________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

(If required)* 
CRC Approval Date*: __________   Council Approval Date*: ____________ Agenda Item No*: ______

--Section to be completed by Risk, Purchasing or City Secretary’s Office Only— 

Insurance Certificates: ______  Performance Bond: ________  Payment Bond: ________  Info Tech: _______ 

SIGNATURES RECOMMENDING APPROVAL 

__________________________________________  _________________________________  
DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR/ADMINISTERING CONTRACT    DATE 

__________________________________________  _________________________________ 
LEGAL DEPARTMENT           DATE 
 

__________________________________________  _________________________________ 
ASST CITY MGR – CFO         DATE 

APPROVED & EXECUTED  

__________________________________________  _________________________________ 
CITY MANAGER              DATE 

__________________________________________  _________________________________ 
MAYOR (if applicable)                        DATE 

__________________________________________  _________________________________ 
CITY SECRETARY (if applicable)           DATE 

Page 67 of 355



CITY OF COLLEGE STATION 
SPONSORSIDP AGREEMENT 

This Sponsorship Agreement ("Agreement") is executed by and between The City of College 
Station ("City"), A Texas, home-rule municipal corporation, and Land of Lights, Inc., DBA 
Santa's Wonderland ("Santa's Wonderland"), a Texas Corporation. 

Whereas, the City has adopted the "City of College Station Sponsorships and Support Requests 
Policies and Procedures" Policy ("Policy") setting forth guidelines for the City's sponsorship of 
events, programs and services in the community; and 

Whereas, Santa's Wonderland provides a unique form of recreation and entertainment to area 
residents; and 

Whereas, the City desires to assist in promoting and providing such form of recreation and 
entertainment for the City and Brazos County, Texas; and 

Whereas, the City and Santa's Wonderland share a mutual purpose of enhancing the image of the 
City as a Christmas destination and attracting more visitors to the City; and 

Whereas, the City's sponsorship of the event, as described in this Agreement, is of general interest 
and relevance to City residents and the general public; and 

Whereas, it is determined that Santa's Wonderland creates a local impact on City; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the terms and conditions set forth herein, 
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Event/program/service. The event, program or service which is the subject of this Agreement is 
as follows: Promotion of"Christmas in College Station" an ongoing event from December 1, 2020, 
through December 30, 2020. "Christmas in College Station" shall be marketed as an event to 
encourage visitors and residents to visit Santa's Wonderland, City park facilities, City restaurants 
and retail, and lodge in City hotels designated as a "Christmas in College Station" marketing 
campaign participant. 

2. Sponsorship. City agrees to sponsor the above-described event, program or service by being a 
Cash Sponsor in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) to create a 'College Station' sign 
located on the ice skating rink at Santa's Wonderland. The City shall provide an additional cash 
sponsorship in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) toward a 
Santa's Wonderland marketing campaign with an increased emphasis on the City of College 
Station. This marketing campaign shall be approved by the City. The City shall also provide a 
promotional item featuring "Christmas in College Station," directing hotel guests to visit the 
campaign's website. Santa's Wonderland shall submit an invoice to City in an amount not to 
exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) within seven (7) calendar days of the beginning of each 

Contract No. 21300017 
Sponsorship Agreement 
CRC 09-15-2020 Page 1of6 

Page 68 of 355



month of October, November, and December, requesting payment for services provided. 
Payment(s) shall be made within thirty (30) calendar days of City's receipt of approved invoices. 

3. Recognition. In recognition of City's sponsorship set forth in this Agreement, Santa's 
Wonderland agrees to provide the following recognition: Not later than November 13, 2020, 
Santa's Wonderland shall provide a prominently displayed, illuminated 'College Station' sign, 
accessible for photo opportunities of Santa's Wonderland guests. The illuminated sign shall be no 
less than twenty five feet wide by twenty feet tall and placed on the ice skating rink located at 
Santa's Wonderland. Sign shall be approved by a City representative before placement on the ice 
rink. Santa's Wonderland shall spend an additional One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) 
on a marketing campaign designed to reach individuals who live outside of a seventy-five (75) 
mile radius of the City. Said marketing campaign shall emphasize the City and participating hotels 
located within the City. Santa's Wonderland shall provide an accounting in which expenditures 
toward this marketing campaign are documented. The marketing campaign shall be approved by 
the City before it is released to the public. Santa's Wonderland shall send marketing emails to 
email addresses previously provided by Santa's Wonderland patrons and Santa's Wonderland 
website subscribers which highlight "Christmas in College Station." Emails shall contain the 
"Christmas in College Station" logo and link. All photo imagery and video shall be approved by 
City prior to use. Santa's Wonderland shall provide detailed reports containing the following 
information: online traffic generated to "Christmas in College Station" hotel participants and 
online traffic generated to "Christmas in College Station" landing page, as well as the results of 
the survey question related to number of Santa's Wonderland guests who stay at a College Station 
Hotel. 

4. Compliance. Santa's Wonderland represents having read and understood the Policy, and agrees 
to abide by its terms unless expressly provided for otherwise in this Agreement. Santa's 
Wonderland agrees to adhere to all applicable rules and regulations, including safety regulations. 

5. City Mark Approval. No materials, or communications, including but not limited to, print, 
video, internet, broadcast, or display items developed to promote or communicate the sponsorship 
using the City's logo, marks, or name may be used without the City's written approval. 

6. Additional documents. The Policy is made a part of this Agreement and is incorporated by 
reference, and the terms used therein have the same meaning when used in this Agreement. Santa's 
application or other documentation, if any, shall be attached and made a part of this Agreement. 
In the event of a conflict, the provisions and information provided by City shall prevail over 
information provided by Santa's Wonderland; and the information dated later in time by the City 
shall prevail over earlier information provided by the City. 

7. Designation of Christmas in College Station hotel/retail participant. College Station hotels, 
lodges, and College Station retailers may choose to participate in the "Christmas in College 
Station" marketing campaign. City shall designate participants based on the business agreeing to 
participate and registering during the designated registration period. All designated participants 
shall be included in the marketing campaign as referenced above. 

Contract No. 21300017 
Sponsorship Agreement 
CRC 09-15-2020 Page 2 of 6 

Page 69 of 355



8. Indemnification. Santa's Wonderland shall indemnify, hold harmless, and defend the 
City, its officers, agents, employees and volunteers from and against any and all claims, 
losses, damages, causes of action, suits, and liability of every kind, including all expenses of 
litigation, court costs, and attorney's fees, for injury to or death of any person or for damage 
to any property arising out of or in connection with this Sponsorship Agreement. Such 
indemnity shall apply regardless of whether the claims, losses, damages, causes of action, 
suits, or liability arise in whole or in part from the negligence of the City, any other party 
indemnified hereunder, Santa's Wonderland, or any third party. It is the intent of the 
parties that this provision shall extend to, and include, any and all claims, causes of action 
or liability caused by the concurrent, joint and/or contributory negligence of the City, an 
alleged breach of an express or implied warranty by the City or which arises out of any 
theory of strict or products liability. There shall be no additional indemnification other than 
set forth in this section. All other provisions regarding the same subject matter shall be 
declared void and of no effect. 

9. Release. Santa's Wonderland hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges the City, its 
officers, agents, employees and volunteers from all claims, demands, and causes of action of 
every kind and character, including the cost of defense thereof, for any injury to or death of 
any person and any loss of or damage to any property that is caused by or alleged to be 
caused by, arising out of, or in connection with the this Sponsorship Agreement whether or 
not said claims, demands, or causes of action are covered in whole or in part by insurance. 
There shall be no additional release other than set forth in this section. All other provisions 
regarding the same subject matter shall be declared void and of no effect. 

10. Insurance. The Applicant has filed with the City a certificate or certificates of insurance which 
meet the following requirements: 

Commercial General Liability. The following Commercial General Liability 
requirements shall apply: 

(a) Commercial General Liability insurance shall be written by a carrier rated 
A: VIII or better in accordance with the current A.M. Best Key Rating 
Guide. 

(b) Limit of $1,000,000.00 per occurrence for bodily injury and property 
damage with an 

annual aggregate limit of $2,000,000.00. 
( c) Coverage shall be at least as broad as ISO form GC 00 01. 
(d) No coverage shall be excluded from the standard policy without notification 
of individual 

exclusions being available for review and acceptance. 
( e) The coverage shall not exclude: premises/operations with separate 

aggregate; independent contracts; products/completed operations; contractual liability 
(insuring the indemnity provided herein) Personal & Advertising Liability; Host Liquor 
Liability Coverage 

Contract No. 21300017 
Sponsorship Agreement 
CRC 09-15-2020 Page 3 of6 

Page 70 of 355



Business Automobile Liability. The following Business Automobile Liability 
requirements shall apply: 

(a) Business Automobile Liability insurance shall be written by a carrier rated 
A: VIII or better in accordance with the current A.M. Best Key Rating 
Guide. 

(b) Minimum Combined Single Limit of $1,000,000.00 per occurrence for 
bodily injury and property damage. 

( c) Coverage shall be at least as broad as Insurance Service's Office Number 
CAOO 01. 

(d) The Business Auto Policy must show Symbol l in the Covered Autos 
Portion of the liability section in Item 2 on the declarations page. 

( e) The coverage shall include owned autos, leased and rented autos, non­
owned 

autos, hired autos and any autos. 

Endorsement Required. Those policies set forth in the above Insurance section shall 
contain an endorsement listing the City as an Additional Insured and further providing that those 
policies are primary to any City insurance policies which shall be non-contributory. The additional 
insured endorsement shall be in a form at least as broad as ISO form GC 2026. Waiver of 
subrogation in a form at least as broad as ISO form 2404 shall be provided in favor of the City on 
all policies obtained by Santa's Wonderland in compliance with the terms of this Agreement. 
Santa's Wonderland shall be responsible for all deductibles which may exist on any policies 
obtained in compliance with the terms of this Agreement. All coverage for subcontractors shall be 
subject to all of the requirements stated herein. All Certificates of Insurance with evidence of 
endorsements shall be furnished to the City's Representative at the time of execution of this 
Agreement on the most current State of Texas Department of Insurance-approved forms, attached 
hereto as Exhibit A, and approved by the City before work commences. 

11. Term. The term of this Agreement is for one (1) year, with the option to renew for two (2) 
additional one (1) year terms for a total of three (3) years. Any renewal must be in writing and 
executed by the parties. 

12. Termination. The City may terminate this Agreement for convenience with thirty (30) days 
written notice for any reason. In the event of such termination the City will notify Santa's 
Wonderland in writing and the obligations of the City shall cease. 

13. Choice of Law. This Agreement has been made under and shall be governed by the laws of the 
State of Texas. The parties agree that performance and all matters related thereto shall be in Brazos 
County, Texas. 

14. No Boycott oflsrael. To the extent this Contract is considered a contract for goods or services 

Contract No. 21300017 
Sponsorship Agreement 
CRC 09-15-2020 Page 4 of 6 

Page 71 of 355



subject to§ 2270.002 Texas Government Code, User verifies that it i) does not boycott Israel; and 
ii) will not boycott Israel during the term of this Agreement. 

15. Amendment. This Agreement may only be amended by written instrument approved and 
executed by both parties. 

16. This Agreement shall never be deemed or construed to create a partnership or joint venture 
between the parties. 

17. Waiver. Waiver of one provision or on one occasion with respect to this Agreement does not 
constitute waiver of other provisions or on other occasions. If any provision of this Agreement 
should be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the validity and enforceability of the remaining 
provisions of this Agreement shall not be affected thereby. 

18. Assignment. This Agreement may not be assigned by a party without the written approval of 
the other. This Agreement does not and is not intended to confer any rights or remedies upon any 
person other than the parties. 

19. Entire Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties. There 
are no other written or oral agreements, contracts, or understandings between the parties. 

This Agreement shall become binding on the date of the last signature of the Authorized 
Representative, as identified in the signature blocks below. 

Land of Lights DBA 
Santa's Wonderland 

By: Suit fVu)lilA, 
N 

Scott Medlin ame: _________ _ 

Title: President 

Date: 9/17 /2020 

Contract No. 21300017 
Sponsorship Agreement 
CRC 09-15-2020 

City of College Station 

By:~~ 
city ~'2mo20 
Date: _____ _ 

APPROVED: 

City Attorney 
Date: 9/21/2020 

Assistant City Manager/CFO 
Date: 9/18/2020 

Page 5of6 

Page 72 of 355



ACORD 25 (2016/03)
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

08/02/2022
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.  THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.  If
SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on this
certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
CONTACT
NAME: EVENTS & ATTRACTIONS

K&K INSURANCE GROUP, INC.
P.O. BOX 2338
FORT WAYNE, IN  46801

PHONE
(A/C, No, Ext): 800-553-8368 x5589 FAX

(A/C, No): 312-381-6003
E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURER A: NATIONAL CASUALTY COMPANY 11991

INSURED INSURER B:

LAND OF LIGHTS, INC. (SEE KR-SP-1)
DBA : SANTA'S WONDERLAND
P.O. BOX 10151
COLLEGE STATION, TX 77845

INSURER C:

INSURER D:

INSURER E:

INSURER F:

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  C145219 REVISION NUMBER: 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS
AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR
LTR

TYPE OF INSURANCE
ADDL
INSD

SUBR
WVD

POLICY NUMBER
POLICY EFF

(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXP

(MM/DD/YYYY)
LIMITS

A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Y Y KKO0000026664600 6/7/2022
12:01 AM

6/7/2023
12:01 AM

EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000

CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR
DAMAGE TO RENTED
PREMISES (Ea Occurrence) $300,000

X
LIQUOR LIABILITY
$1,000,000 EA OCCUR/

MED EXP (Any one person) EXCLUDED

$1,000,000 AGGREGATE PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $1,000,000

GENERAL AGGREGATE $5,000,000

$5,000,000

POLICY PROJECT X LOC LEGAL LIAB TO PARTICIPANTS NC
OTHER: PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY

A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY KKO0000026664800 6/7/2022
12:01 AM

6/7/2023
12:01 AM

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
(Ea accident) $1,000,000

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person)

OWNED
AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

X HIRED
AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED

AUTOS ONLY
PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident)

A UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR XKO0000026664900 6/7/2022
12:01 AM

6/7/2023
12:01 AM

EACH OCCURRENCE $5,000,000

X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $5,000,000
DED RETENTION

WORKERS COMPENSATION

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/
EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER
EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)
If yes, describe under 
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

N/A PER
STATUTE OTHER

Y / N E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

PARTICIPANT ACCIDENT AD&D

Primary Medical

Excess Medical

Weekly Indemnity

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER IS ADDED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED, BUT ONLY FOR LIABILITY CAUSED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, BY THE ACTS OR
OMISSIONS OF THE NAMED INSURED. INSURANCE IS PRIMARY AND NON-CONTRIBUTORY. WAIVER OF SUBROGATION APPLIES.

GENERAL LIABILITY: $5,000 PER OCCURRENCE DEDUCTIBLE

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

CITY OF COLLEGE STATION
ATTN: RISK MANAGER
PO BOX 9960
COLLEGE STATION, TX 77842

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Page 73 of 355


